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Noble County

Named for: Representative Warren P. Noble, Ohio House 
1851

Established: Act - April 1, 1851

2004 Population: 14,021

Land Area: 399.0

County Seat: Caldwell Village

square miles

Taxes

Taxable value of real property $138,506,150
Residential $67,118,340
Agriculture $53,574,380
Industrial $2,701,470
Commercial $11,432,810
Mineral $3,679,150

Ohio income tax liability $4,058,733
Average per return $778.13

1,336.8
81,372.6

5,951.2
164,398.0

3,489.0

258,658.4

540.1
1,570.7

Land Cover

Total
Urban (open impervious surfaces)
Agriculture/Open Urban Areas
Shrub/Scrub
Wooded
Open Water
Non-forested Wetlands
Barren

Acres

Olive twp UB 3,429 3,563
Caldwell village 1,956 1,752
Noble twp UB 1,956 1,741
Center twp UB 818 820
Buffalo twp 782 785
Beaver twp UB 658 661
Wayne twp 507 506
Jackson twp UB 496 505
Seneca twp 453 456
Marion twp UB 434 442

Largest Areas Census 2000 Estimate 2004

UB: Unincorporated Balance

Total Population

1800
1810
1820
1830
1840
1850
1860 20,751
1870 19,949
1880 21,138
1890 20,753

Census 1900 19,466
1910 18,601
1920 17,849
1930 14,961
1940 14,587
1950 11,750
1960 10,982
1970 10,428
1980 11,310
1990 11,336
2000 14,058

2010 15,365
2020 16,227
2030 16,690

Projected

Estimated

2001 13,958
2002 14,000
2003 14,086
2004 14,021


